	FC	DRM 2		
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRAI	NT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT				
	Ru	ıle 33		
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGIST	₹Y			
In the matter of the Estate of:		RICHARD NEVILLE LEDGER		
Date of death:		19/09/2021		
Last known residential address of deceased:		19 Futuna Avenue, Park Grove in TASMANIA 7320		
Address in Will:		19 Futuna Avenue, Burnie in TASMANIA 7320		
Date of Will:		15/12/2016		
Executor named in Will:		CAREY EDWARD KUZMIC (noted in the Will as CAREY KUZMIC)		
Executor parend	in Will:			
Executor named in Will:		RICHARD KENT RUDDLE		
Full name of applicant:		CAREY EDWARD KUZMIC (noted in the Will as CAREY KUZMIC)		
Address of applicant:		4 Clavata Road, Beeliar in WESTERN AUSTRALIA 6164		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Stranger in Blood		
Estato of:		DX:	70204	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	RICHARD NEVILLE LEDGER GLYNN WILLIAMS LEGAL PO Box 223	DX: Tel: Email:	6431 1322 jason@ glynnwilliams.com.au	
	ULVERSTONE TAS 7315	Practitioner:	J R DOLBEL	

Full name of applicant:	RICHARD KENT RUDDLE
Address of applicant:	16 Moody Street, Burnie in TASMANIA 7320
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in Blood
Australian legal practitioner acting for	
applicants:	GLYNN WILLIAMS LEGAL
Address for service:	5B Reibey Street, Ulverstone in TASMANIA 7315

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 15/12/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.